subjectof this Invitation to Tenderis four (04) months

4. Lot

The work is as follows:

forthe Extension ofelectricity from Wai-Lam to Tanyar, Kovki village and Ngongbar quarter, Mbven Sub Divisbn.

5. Estimated cost

Theestimated cost afterpreliminary studies is 58,000,000 FCFA (Fifty-eight million FCFA)

6. Participation and origin
Participation tothis Invitation toTender Isopened toCameroonlan enterprises thatare in compliance with the Cameroon
laws.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the RIB MINDDEVEL 2021.

[...]

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list is found in document No. 12ofthe Tender File, ofan amount of
1,160,000 FCFA (one million, one hundred and sixty thousand FCFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date ofvalidity
of bids

9. Consultation of Tender Fiie:

The file may be consulted during working hoursat the office of the Mbiame Council, Contract Award Service, as soon as
this noticeis published.